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of the State of )Iontana. The provisions of this act shall 
apply to all persons, firms or companies, incorporated or other­
wise, that shall do business as common carriers upon any of 
the lines of railroad in this state." 
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It is apparent the controlling feature of this section is that the 
powers of tb.e railroad commission apply only to the "transporta"tion 
of passengers and property between points within this state." The 
word "points," .as used in this section, must be construed to mean 
the same as "places." A city or town is regarded in law as one pla.ce 
or point, and, therefore, the transportation of persons or property by 
street railway, regardless of the motive power, within the limits of a 
city or town would not be transportation between points within this 
state, and the railroad commission would 'have no jurisdiction over it. 

At the time of the passage of this act by the Legislative Assembly, 
street railways were being operated in many of the cities of the state, 
but the Legislature omitted' to expressly include them within the 
jurisdiction of the railroad' commission, and as the terms of the statute 
are not broad enough to include them, unless expressly mentioned, it 
is my opinion that your commission has no jUrisdiction over street 
railway lines operated within the limits of a city or town. 

See Board of Railway Commissioners v. Market, 64 Pac. 1065. 
San Francisco Electric Railway Company v. Scott, 75 Pac. 575. 

Very truly yours, 
D. M. KELLY, 

Attorney General. 

County Charges, What Are. Board of County Commission­
ers, Authority of to Pay Certain Expenses. Expenses of Certain 
County Officers, Authority of Board of County Commissioners 
to Pay. 

There being- no authority of law compelling- the attendance 
of or prescribing- the duties of county officers at a meeting to 
be helel at scme point within the state and at a time to be 
mutually ag-reed upon. there is no law providing for the pay­
ment of their expenses. 

C ncler the prm-isions of Sec. 2894 and 3199 of the Revised 
Codes. if the actual interests of the county demand such at­
tendance, the presumption is there would be no objection 
raised to the payment of the expenses. 

Hon. John A. Slattery, 
County Attorney, 

Glendi ve, :\1outana. 
Dear Sir: 

January 13th, 1913. 

I am in receipt of your letter of the 7th iust., submitting ihe 
question: 
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"-w.hether or not the board of county commissioners has 
any authority in law to pay the expenses of the county clerk, 
county assessor, and one member of the board of county com­
missioners to the annual meeting of the board of county com­
missioners ?" 
I presume by this is meant the genel'al meeting th~t is held by 

the various county officers at some point in the state and at some 
time to be mutually agreed upon. I have not been able to find any 
law naming or designating any such meeting, and', therefore, conclude 
that the same is wholly voluntary with the county officers; that there 
is no law compelling their attendance nor prescribing the duties to 
be performed at such meeting. There is, therefore, no la.w providing 
for the payment of expenses. 

However, the provisions of Sec. 2894 of the Revised' Codes, par­
ticularly of subdivision 22 thereof, and of subdivision 8, Sec. 3199, 
are quite general in their terms, and if the actual interests of the 
county demand such attendance I presume there would be no objec­
tion raised to the payment of the expenses, and in the a.bsence of any 
statutory d"irection or authority, no general or specific rule can be 
given. 

The case of Wade v. L. & C. Co., 24 Mont. 338, deals in a general 
way with what is a proper charge against a county. 

Very truly yours, 

Funds of Fire Companies, 
Funds of, How Disbursed. 
of, How Disbursed. 

D. M. KELLY, 
Attorney General. 

How Disbursed. Fire Companies, 
Volunteer Fire Companies, Funds 

The funds of a volunteer fire company raised by taxation is 
paid into the county treasury and can only be disbursed by 
order of the board of county commissioners. 

Mr. Vard Smith, 
County Attorney, Park County, 

Livingston, Montana. 
Dear Sir: 

January 13th, 1913. 

I am in receipt of your letter of the ·8th in st., submitting the 
question: 

"By whom and to whom are the funds raised under the 
provisions of Sec. 2081, Revised Codes, relating to volunteer 
fire companies, disbursed?" 
Sec. 2076, Revised Codes, provides for the formation of volunteer 

fire companies in unincorporated towns and villages, and Sec. 2081 
authorizes the levy of a tax by the board of county commissioners. 
This tax is imposed for the purposes named' in said section, and 
must be used for those purposes, but no direction· is given as to 
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